Questions from Agencies regarding the 2019 HUD Application

1. Question D asks the number of households housed during the funding year does that mean in the shelter or does that mean with in the proposed project?  If it is the proposed project can I have the sheet that gives us the rental cost for Lansing based on number of bedrooms?

Answer: Question D of the Application refers to the RRH Project, not the shelter. It asks how many households you will house through the proposed Rapid Rehousing program. See the Rental Assistance page in the previous DV Bonus application for an example.


2. The only other question I have is about the HUD code of Conduct form. I looked it up and none of the other agencies have it submitted to HUD either. Is this something that we need to do or would it fall under the COC to have conduct form into HUD.?

[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: It appears that only the City of Lansing, as the Recipient submits a Code of Conduct to HUD, although our CoC requires each sub-recipient to have an agency code of conduct as part of their policies. We ask for this item during the General Fund application process and review when monitoring.

